01/10/2018 103678732

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-12) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)

United States Patent and Trademark Onice-

12/14/17 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MCig, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Tuerd Asset Management	
Individual(s)	Street Address: SHI Anderstial DY., Suite 1203 City: LockSonville State: FL Country: U.S. Zip: 32207 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MC19, Pebruary 9, 20)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s). HS 08 434 5223015, 4588443, Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No 13230 Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tuero Asset Management	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Street Address: 841 Prudential Dr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
city: Jacksonville State: FL zip: 32207	8. Payment Information:	
Phone Number: 904-748-9750 Docket Number: Email Address: Chawkins @Cghpa.com	Deposit Account Number	
9. Signature: Signature Col C. Howkins Name of Person Signing	12/11/17 Date 45. 26 0p Language of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 1 1 15 46 15	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

1/4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0975

Assignment of Trademark

Whereas MCia, Inc.	
J	
, is the owner of Trademark application/registration	
Whereas,	86067791, 86528383
Tuero Asset Management	
V	is desirous of
acquiring said trademark application/registration_&	,808PUIDB,80818GF
	16067791,86528383
	1323621
Now therefore good and valuable consideration I	
mC(a) Inc. hereby assign the entire	e interest and goodwill of
the business to Truck Asset Mahage	ement
Signature Duce	date 12/11/17
Signature	date Control
<u>Paul Rosenbera, CEO</u>	
Title J	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 12/14/2017